2000 Census data selected
TV INTERFERENCE and SPACING ANALYSIS PROGRAM

Date: 08-21-2009 Time: 14:24:58

Record Selected for Analysis

NEW BSFDTL -20200823ABC CHICO CA US

Channel 45 ERP 00004 kW  HAAT 00000 m RCAMSL 00100 m

Latitude 039-51-9 Longitude 121 -57-10

Status APP Zone 0O Border Offset

Dir Antenna Make CDB Model 00000000020058 Beam tilt N Ref Azimuth 130
Last update 00000000 Cutoff date 00000000 Docket

Comments
Applicant MAKO COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 km/side

Distance Increments for Longley-Rice Analysis 1.00 km

Not full service station

Facility meets maximum power limit

Azimuth ERP HAAT  51.0 dBu F(50,90)
(eg) (kw) m (km)
0.0 0.000 33.0 2.5
45.0 0.001 33.0 3.1
90.0 1.237 33.0 18.3
135.0 3.791 40.4 25.8
180.0 3.254 57.8 29.2
225.0 3.869 51.1 28.7
270.0 0.572 45.3 17.9
315.0 0.000 40.0 2.8

Contour Overlap to Proposed Station

Contour Overlap Evaluation to Proposed Station Complete

Proposed facility OK to FCC Monitoring Stations

Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quite zone

Proposed facility OK toward Table Mountian

Proposed facility is beyond the Canadian coordination distance

Proposed facility is beyond the Mexican coordination distance



Proposed station is OK toward AM broadcast stations
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Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Call
K41BL
KRHT-LP
K41AF
K18A0
NEW
K43AF
KRXI1-DT
KTJH-LP
KRJR-LP
KTJH-LP
K45BJ
KBCW
KBHK-DT
K13PD
K45AH
K45DS
K69FB
K45HC
K27GZ
K45DS
KMTX-DT
K45HV
NEW
K45KE-D
K45HV
K46HI1
K46HI1
K46HL
KQCA-DT
K46HL
KAZR-CA
KRNS-CA
K46DR
KRDT-CA
NEW
K47EH
K47AL
K48KB
K49CT
K52AJ
NEW

Call

Start of Interference Analysis

Proposed Station
City/State
CHICO CA

City/State
GREENVILLE CA
REDDING CA
UKIAH CA
OROVILLE CA
CHICO CA
UKIAH CA
RENO NV
UKIAH CA
SACRAMENTO CA
UKIAH CA
WINNEMUCCA NV
SAN FRANCISCO CA
SAN FRANCISCO CA
DAYTON NV
UKIAH CA
FRESHWATER, ETC. CA
SACRAMENTO CA
SACRAMENTO CA
MARIPOSA CA
FRESHWATER, ETC. CA
ROSEBURG OR
MINA /7 LUNING NV
REDDING CA
JACKSONVILLE OR
MINA-LUNING NV
REDDING CA
REDDING CA
SUSANVILLE CA
STOCKTON CA
SUSANVILLE CA
RENO, ETC NV
RENO NV
LAKEPORT CA
REDDING CA
CHICO CA
EUREKA CA
UKIAH CA
CHICO CA
PARADISE CA
LAKEPORT, ETC. CA
REDDING CA

Dist(km)

92.
101.
127.

47 .

19.
127.
175.
136.
134.
136.
377.
237.
237.
224.
127.
213.
180.
180.
307.
213.
390.
373.

90.
288.
373.
101.
101.
142.
180.
150.
187.
187.
118.

54.

19.
197.
127.

14.

47 .
118.
101.
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BSFDTL

Status
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP
CP
CP
LIC
CP
CP
CP MOD
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP

20200823ABC

Application Ref. No.

BLTT -198710141C

BLTTL -20090312ACS
BLTT -198301251IM

BLTT -20060907AAG
BNPTTL -20000828BHP
BLTT -198301251L

BLCDT -20060707ACZ
BLTTL -20070321AAP
BLTTL -20081112AEY
BPTTL -20080625ABN
BLTT -19880523JIN

BPCDT -20080603AAH
BLCDT -20020709AAQ
BLTT -20020715AAH
BLTT -198301251K

BLTT -199403031H

BLTT -20040325AAX
BDFCDTT -20060330AAG
BDISDTT -20060321AFC
BDFCDTT -20090612ADO
BLCDT -20030618ABF
BDFCDTT -20090520ACC
BNPTTL -20000831BY1
BMPDTT -20090615ABF
BLTT -20040329AFM
BDFCDTL -20060329A1Y
BLTTL -20040329ABN
BLTT -20090318ADV
BLCDT -20060623AAM
BPTT -20080611ACD
BLTTA -20051114AFU
BDFCDTA -20090513ACD
BLTT -199411031B

BLTTA -20050908ADH
BNPTTL -20000830BTR
BLTT -19961223JA

BLTTL -198302231B

BLTTL -20090406AJP
BLTT -19900207JC

BLTT -198107281W

BNPTTL -20000831CFT
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 1

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
41 K41BL GREENVILLE CA BLTT -198710141C

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
41  K41JB YREKA CA 218.9 LIC BLTT -20050803AAV
41  KKPX-DT SAN JOSE CA 300.2 LIC BLCDT -20021108ABD
41  KNRV-LP RENO NV 126.3 LIC BLTTL -20010829ABA
41  KRHT-LP REDDING CA 148.0 LIC BLTTL -20090312ACS
43  KHSL-DT CHICO CA 69.7 LIC BLCDT -20060315AEZ
43  KHSL-DT CHICO CA 69.7 CP BPCDT -20070124AKD
44  KRXI-DT RENO NV 103.3 LIC BLCDT -20060707ACZ
45  NEW CHICO CA 92.6 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABC

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
41 KRHT-LP REDDING CA BLTTL -20090312ACS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
34  KRCR-DT REDDING CA 12.2 LIC BLCDT -20060926ACS
34  KRCRTV  REDDING CA 12.2 LIC BPRM -20000412AAE
41  K41JB YREKA CA 106.4 LIC BLTT -20050803AAV
41  KKPX-DT SAN JOSE CA 329.9 LIC BLCDT -20021108ABD
41  K41BL GREENVILLE CA 148.0 LIC BLTT -198710141C
41  K41AF UKIAH CA 177.6 LIC BLTT -198301251M
43  KHSL-DT CHICO CA 103.4 LIC BLCDT -20060315AEZ
43  KHSL-DT CHICO CA 103.4 CP BPCDT -20070124AKD
56  NEW REDDING CA 16.4 CP BNPTTL -20000830BBL
56  K56GK REDDING CA 0.1 STA BMSTA -20010716AAQ
45  NEW CHICO CA 101.4 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABC

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

B R R R R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 3



Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
41 K41AF UKIAH CA BLTT -198301251M

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
41  KKPX-DT SAN JOSE CA 169.0 LIC BLCDT -20021108ABD
41  KNRV-LP RENO NV 277.2 LIC BLTTL -20010829ABA
41  KRHT-LP REDDING CA 177.6 LIC BLTTL -20090312ACS
45  NEW CHICO CA 127.4 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABC

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
42 K18A0 OROVILLE CA BLTT -20060907AAG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
42  KQSX-LP REDDING CA 199.9 CP BDFCDTL  -20061206AFH
42  KMSX-LD SACRAMENTO CA 77.5 LIC BLDTL -20090803AGL
42  K54DA VERDI NV 130.7 LIC BLTT -20071211ABP
42  NEW CHICO CA 29.2 CP BNPTTL -20000828BHP
42  K67BY SUSANVILLE, ETC. CA 129.1 LIC BLTTL -20070620AEA
43  NEW SACRAMENTO CA 124.9 LIC BPRM -20000717ABT
43  KHSL-DT CHICO CA 40.3 LIC BLCDT -20060315AEZ
43  KHSL-DT CHICO CA 40.3 CP BPCDT -20070124AKD
44  KRXI-DT RENO NV 131.6 LIC BLCDT -20060707ACZ
45  NEW CHICO CA 47.5 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABC

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 5

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
42 NEW CHICO CA BNPTTL -20000828BHP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
34  KRCR-DT REDDING CA 121.3 LIC BLCDT -20060926ACS
34 KRCRTV REDDING CA 121.3 LIC BPRM -20000412AAE

42 K18A0 OROVILLE CA 29.2 LIC BLTT —-20060907AAG



42 KQSX-LP REDDING CA 184.1 CP BDFCDTL -20061206AFH
42 KMSX-LD SACRAMENTO CA 102.0 LIC BLDTL -20090803AGL
42 K54DA VERDI NV 159.0 LIC BLTT -20071211ABP
42 K67BY SUSANVILLE, ETC. CA 145.1 LIC BLTTL -20070620AEA
43 KHSL-DT CHICO CA 25.7 LIC BLCDT -20060315AEZ
43 KHSL-DT CHICO CA 25.7 CP BPCDT -20070124AKD
45 NEW CHICO CA 19.4 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABC

Proposal causes no interference

HHH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 6

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
43 K43AF UKIAH CA BLTT -198301251L

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
43  K69IE EUREKA CA 194.0 CP MOD BMPDTL -20081031AAM
43  NEW SACRAMENTO CA 201.0 LIC BPRM -20000717ABT
43  KCSM SAN MATEO CA 161.4 LIC BPRM -20011009ADM
43  KHSL-DT CHICO CA 150.7 LIC BLCDT -20060315AEZ
43  KHSL-DT CHICO CA 150.7 CP BPCDT -20070124AKD
43  KMCE-LP MONTEREY CA 297.2 LIC BLTTL -20030711ABL
43  KCSM-DT SAN MATEO CA 161.4 LIC BLEDT -20030822AFZ
43  KCSM-DT SAN MATEO CA 161.4 CP BPEDT -20080825AAV
43  KGMC-DT CLOVIS CA 392.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AAE
44  KTJH-LP UKIAH CA 12.0 CP BPTTL -20080625ABN
47  KTLN-DT NOVATO CA 116.0 CP BPCDT -19991026ABE
58  K58AW LAKEPORT CA 31.5 LIC BLTT -198003171E
45  NEW CHICO CA 127.4 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABC

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 7

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
44 KRX1-DT RENO NV BLCDT -20060707ACZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
43  NEW SACRAMENTO CA 133.4 LIC BPRM -20000717ABT
43  KHSL-DT CHICO CA 158.0 LIC BLCDT -20060315AEZ
43  KHSL-DT CHICO CA 158.0 CP BPCDT -20070124AKD
44 KGMC-DT CLOVIS CA 321.0 LIC BLCDT -20020507AAJ

44  KTVU OAKLAND CA 299.3 CP BPCDT -20080408AEQ



45  NEW CHICO CA 175.6 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABC
Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
44 KTJH-LP UKIAH CA BLTTL -20070321AAP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
43  K43AF UKIAH CA 12.0 LIC BLTT -198301251L
44  KRXI-DT RENO NV 288.9 LIC BLCDT -20060707ACZ
44  KTVU OAKLAND CA 165.8 CP BPCDT -20080408AEQ
44  KRJR-LP SACRAMENTO CA 140.4 LIC BLTTL -20081112AEY
45  K45AH UKIAH CA 12.0 LIC BLTT -198301251K
47  KTLN-DT NOVATO CA 120.9 CP BPCDT -19991026ABE
59  K59CH BOONVILLE, ETC. CA 16.2 LIC BLTT -198301101K
45  NEW CHICO CA 136.9 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABC

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
44 KRJR-LP SACRAMENTO CA BLTTL -20081112AEY

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
36  KICU-DT SAN JOSE CA 130.6 CP BPCDT -20080311ABL
40  KTXL-DT SACRAMENTO CA 46.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620ADJ
41  KKPX-DT SAN JOSE CA 124.5 LIC BLCDT -20021108ABD
43  NEW SACRAMENTO CA 75.1 LIC BPRM -20000717ABT
43  KCSM SAN MATEO CA 118.9 LIC BPRM -20011009ADM
43  KCSM-DT SAN MATEO CA 118.9 LIC BLEDT -20030822AFZ
43  KCSM-DT SAN MATEO CA 118.9 CP BPEDT -20080825AAV
44  KGMC-DT CLOVIS CA 301.8 LIC BLCDT -20020507AAJ
44  KRXI-DT RENO NV 186.1 LIC BLCDT -20060707ACZ
44  KTVU OAKLAND CA 118.9 CP BPCDT -20080408AEQ
44  KTJH-LP UKIAH CA 140.4 CP BPTTL -20080625ABN
45  KBCW SAN FRANCISCO CA 118.9 CP BPCDT -20080603AAH
45  KBHK-DT SAN FRANCISCO CA 118.9 LIC BLCDT -20020709AAQ
46  KQCA-DT STOCKTON CA 48.0 LIC BLCDT -20060623AAM
47  KTLN-DT NOVATO CA 94.6 CP BPCDT -19991026ABE
48  KSPX-DT SACRAMENTO CA 48.0 LIC BLCDT -20050110ABB
51  KDTV-DT SAN FRANCISCO CA 129.4 LIC BLCDT -20021015ABK
52  KICU-DT SAN JOSE CA 130.6 LIC BLCDT -19991101ADU



45 NEW CHICO CA 134.4 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABC

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 10

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
44 KTJH-LP UKIAH CA BPTTL -20080625ABN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
43  K43AF UKIAH CA 12.0 LIC BLTT -198301251L
44  KRXI-DT RENO NV 288.9 LIC BLCDT -20060707ACZ
44  KTVU OAKLAND CA 165.8 CP BPCDT -20080408AEQ
44  KRJR-LP SACRAMENTO CA 140.4 LIC BLTTL -20081112AEY
45  K45AH UKIAH CA 12.0 LIC BLTT -198301251K
47  KTLN-DT NOVATO CA 120.9 CP BPCDT -19991026ABE
59  K59CH BOONVILLE, ETC. CA 16.2 LIC BLTT -198301101K
45  NEW CHICO CA 136.9 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABC

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 11

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
45 K45BJ WINNEMUCCA NV BLTT -19880523JN
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
45  NEW CHICO CA 377.2 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABC

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 12

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
45 KBCW SAN FRANCISCO CA BPCDT -20080603AAH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station



Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
44  KTVU OAKLAND CA 0.0 CP BPCDT -20080408AEQ
45 KUVI-DT BAKERSFIELD CA 419.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080618AEJ
46 KQCA-DT STOCKTON CA 101.5 LIC BLCDT -20060623AAM
45 NEW CHICO CA 237.1 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABC
Total scenarios = 2

Result key: 1

Scenario 1 Affected station 12

Before Analysis

Results for: 45A CA SAN FRANCISCO BPCDT 20080603AAH CP

HAAT 490.5 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sqg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 7539127 35967.1
not affected by terrain losses 6692240 29802.4
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 391499 2499.7
lost to ATV IX only 391499 2499.7
lost to all 1IX 391499 2499.7
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
46A CA STOCKTON BLCDT 20060623AAM LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 45A CA SAN FRANCISCO BPCDT 20080603AAH CP
HAAT 490.5 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 7539127 35967.1
not affected by terrain losses 6692240 29802 .4
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 391499 2502.6
lost to ATV IX only 391499 2502.6
lost to all 1IX 391499 2502.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
46A CA STOCKTON BLCDT 20060623AAM LIC
45A CA CHICO BSFDTL 20200823ABC APP
Result key: 2
Scenario 2 Affected station 12
Before Analysis
Results for: 45A CA SAN FRANCISCO BPCDT 20080603AAH CP
HAAT 490.5 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 7539127 35967.1
not affected by terrain losses 6692240 29802 .4
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional I1X by ATV 391499 2499.7
lost to ATV IX only 391499 2499.7



lost to all IX 391499 2499.7
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
46A CA STOCKTON BLCDT 20060623AAM LIC
After Analysis
Results for: 45A CA SAN FRANCISCO BPCDT 20080603AAH CP

HAAT 490.5 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 KW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 7539127 35967.1

not affected by terrain losses 6692240 29802.4

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional I1X by ATV 391499 2502.6

lost to ATV IX only 391499 2502.6

lost to all IX 391499 2502.6

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2

46A CA STOCKTON BLCDT 20060623AAM  LIC
45A CA CHICO BSFDTL 20200823ABC APP
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 13

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
45 KBHK-DT SAN FRANCISCO CA BLCDT -20020709AAQ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
44  KTVU OAKLAND CA 0.0 CP BPCDT -20080408AEQ
45  KUVI-DT BAKERSFIELD CA 419.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080618AEJ
46  KQCA-DT STOCKTON CA 101.5 LIC BLCDT -20060623AAM
45  NEW CHICO CA 237.1 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABC

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 14

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
45 K13PD DAYTON NV BLTT -20020715AAH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

43 NEW SACRAMENTO CA 134.6 LIC BPRM -20000717ABT
44 KRX1-DT RENO NV 58.0 LIC BLCDT -20060707ACZ



45 KBCW SAN FRANCISCO CA 304.2 CP BPCDT -20080603AAH

45 KBHK-DT SAN FRANCISCO CA 304.2 LIC BLCDT -20020709AAQ
46 KRNS-CA RENO NV 36.9 CP BDFCDTA -20090513ACD
45 NEW CHICO CA 224.1 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABC

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 15

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
45 K45AH UKIAH CA BLTT -198301251K

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
44  KTJH-LP UKIAH CA 12.0 CP BPTTL -20080625ABN
45  KBCW SAN FRANCISCO CA 161.4 CP BPCDT -20080603AAH
45  KBHK-DT SAN FRANCISCO CA 161.4 LIC BLCDT -20020709AAQ
45  K45HC SACRAMENTO CA 168.3 CP BDFCDTT  -20060330AAG
45  NEW REDDING CA 181.2 CP BNPTTL -20000831BY1
46  K46DR LAKEPORT CA 31.5 LIC BLTT -199411031B
47  KTLN-DT NOVATO CA 116.0 CP BPCDT -19991026ABE
45  NEW CHICO CA 127.4 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABC

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 16

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
45 K45DS FRESHWATER, ETC. CA BLTT -199403031H

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
45  KBCW SAN FRANCISCO CA 368.5 CP BPCDT -20080603AAH
45  KBHK-DT SAN FRANCISCO CA 368.5 LIC BLCDT -20020709AAQ
45  KMTX-DT ROSEBURG OR 274.7 LIC BLCDT -20030618ABF
45  NEW REDDING CA 157.8 CP BNPTTL -20000831BY1
45  NEW CHICO CA 213.2 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABC

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 17

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.



45 K69FB SACRAMENTO CA BLTT -20040325AAX

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38  KRON-DT SAN FRANCISCO CA 101.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080619AFU
41  KKPX-DT SAN JOSE CA 104.7 LIC BLCDT -20021108ABD
43  NEW SACRAMENTO CA 68.5 LIC BPRM -20000717ABT
43  KCSM SAN MATEO CA 101.5 LIC BPRM -20011009ADM
43  KCSM-DT SAN MATEO CA 101.5 LIC BLEDT -20030822AFZ
43  KCSM-DT SAN MATEO CA 101.5 CP BPEDT -20080825AAV
44  KTVU OAKLAND CA 101.5 CP BPCDT -20080408AEQ
44  KRJR-LP SACRAMENTO CA 48.0 LIC BLTTL -20081112AEY
45  KBCW SAN FRANCISCO CA 101.5 CP BPCDT -20080603AAH
45  KBHK-DT SAN FRANCISCO CA 101.5 LIC BLCDT -20020709AAQ
45  K13PD DAYTON NV 202.7 LIC BLTT -20020715AAH
45  K45AH UKIAH CA 168.3 LIC BLTT -198301251K
46  KQCA-DT STOCKTON CA 0.0 LIC BLCDT -20060623AAM
47  KTLN-DT NOVATO CA 97.1 CP BPCDT -19991026ABE
48  KSPX-DT SACRAMENTO CA 0.0 LIC BLCDT -20050110ABB
49  KSTS SAN JOSE CA 91.5 LIC BLCDT -20030507AAT
52  KICU-DT SAN JOSE CA 92.5 LIC BLCDT -19991101ADU
53 KVIE-DT SACRAMENTO CA 1.5 LIC BLEDT -20060626AAR
45  NEW CHICO CA 180.9 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABC

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 18

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
45 K45HC SACRAMENTO CA BDFCDTT  -20060330AAG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 KRON-DT SAN FRANCISCO CA 101.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080619AFU
43  NEW SACRAMENTO CA 68.5 LIC BPRM -20000717ABT
43  KCSM SAN MATEO CA 101.5 LIC BPRM -20011009ADM
43  KCSM-DT SAN MATEO CA 101.5 LIC BLEDT -20030822AFZ
43  KCSM-DT SAN MATEO CA 101.5 CP BPEDT -20080825AAV
44  KTVU OAKLAND CA 101.5 CP BPCDT -20080408AEQ
45  KBCW SAN FRANCISCO CA 101.5 CP BPCDT -20080603AAH
45  KBHK-DT SAN FRANCISCO CA 101.5 LIC BLCDT -20020709AAQ
45  K45AH UKIAH CA 168.3 LIC BLTT -198301251K
45  K27GZ MARIPOSA CA 152.0 CP BDISDTT  -20060321AFC
46  KQCA-DT STOCKTON CA 0.0 LIC BLCDT -20060623AAM
47  KTLN-DT NOVATO CA 97.1 CP BPCDT -19991026ABE
48  KSPX-DT SACRAMENTO CA 0.0 LIC BLCDT -20050110ABB
49  KSTS SAN JOSE CA 91.5 LIC BLCDT -20030507AAT
52  KICU-DT SAN JOSE CA 92.5 LIC BLCDT -19991101ADU
53 KVIE-DT SACRAMENTO CA 1.5 LIC BLEDT -20060626AAR
45  NEW CHICO CA 180.9 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABC

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 19

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
45 K27Gz MARIPOSA CA BDISDTT  -20060321AFC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 KSEE-DT FRESNO CA 73.5 LIC BLCDT -20050914AAZ
38 KSEE-DR FRESNO CA 73.5 LIC BPRM -20040503AH1
43  NEW SACRAMENTO CA 141.9 LIC BPRM -20000717ABT
43  KGMC-DT CLOVIS CA 73.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AAE
44  KGMC-DT CLOVIS CA 109.5 LIC BLCDT -20020507AAJ
45  KUVI-DT BAKERSFIELD CA 259.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080618AEJ
45  KBCW SAN FRANCISCO CA 214.9 CP BPCDT -20080603AAH
45  KBHK-DT SAN FRANCISCO CA 214.9 LIC BLCDT -20020709AAQ
45  K45HC SACRAMENTO CA 152.0 CP BDFCDTT  -20060330AAG
45  NEW CHICO CA 307.2 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABC

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 20

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
45 K45DS FRESHWATER, ETC. CA BDFCDTT  -20090612ADO

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
45  KBCW SAN FRANCISCO CA 368.5 CP BPCDT -20080603AAH
45  KBHK-DT SAN FRANCISCO CA 368.5 LIC BLCDT -20020709AAQ
45  KMTX-DT ROSEBURG OR 274.6 LIC BLCDT -20030618ABF
45  NEW CHICO CA 213.1 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABC

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 21

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
45 KMTX-DT ROSEBURG OR BLCDT -20030618ABF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station



Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

44 KEZ1-TV EUGENE OR 105.3 LIC BPRM -20000925APP
44 KEZ1-DT EUGENE OR 105.3 LIC BLCDT -20070315ABlI
45 KNMT-DT PORTLAND OR 261.6 LIC BLCDT -20060619AAM
45 NEW CHICO CA 390.8 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABC

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 22

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
45 K45HV MINA /7 LUNING NV BDFCDTT  -20090520ACC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
45  KUVI-DT BAKERSFIELD CA 334.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080618AEJ
45  KBCW SAN FRANCISCO CA 391.6 CP BPCDT -20080603AAH
45  KBHK-DT SAN FRANCISCO CA 391.6 LIC BLCDT -20020709AAQ
45  NEW TONOPAH NV 80.7 CP BNPTTL —-20000829AHX
45  K27GZ MARIPOSA CA 197.8 CP BDISDTT  -20060321AFC
45  K45EY ROUND MOUNTAIN NV 95.4 CP BDFCDTT  -20090518ACG
45  NEW CHICO CA 373.5 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABC

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 23

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
45 NEW REDDING CA BNPTTL -20000831BY1

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
43  KHSL-DT CHICO CA 88.2 LIC BLCDT -20060315AEZ
43  KHSL-DT CHICO CA 88.2 CP BPCDT -20070124AKD
45  KBCW SAN FRANCISCO CA 319.2 CP BPCDT -20080603AAH
45  KBHK-DT SAN FRANCISCO CA 319.2 LIC BLCDT -20020709AAQ
45  K45AH UKIAH CA 181.2 LIC BLTT -198301251K
45  KMTX-DT ROSEBURG OR 300.7 LIC BLCDT -20030618ABF
46  K46HI REDDING CA 20.5 CP BDFCDTL  -20060329A1Y
45  NEW CHICO CA 90.1 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABC

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 24

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
45 K45KE-D JACKSONVILLE OR BMPDTT -20090615ABF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 KDRV-DT MEDFORD OR 46.9 LIC BLCDT -20030422AAK
44  K441A MEDFORD OR 10.0 LIC BLTTL -20080812ABO
45  KNMT-DT PORTLAND OR 353.1 LIC BLCDT -20060619AAM
45  KMTX-DT ROSEBURG OR 103.0 LIC BLCDT -20030618ABF
46  K46CH GOLD HILL OR 12.2 LIC BLTT -1989052511
45  NEW CHICO CA 288.1 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABC

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 25

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
45 K45HV MINA-LUNING NV BLTT -20040329AFM

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
45  KUVI-DT BAKERSFIELD CA 334.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080618AEJ
45  KBCW SAN FRANCISCO CA 391.6 CP BPCDT -20080603AAH
45  KBHK-DT SAN FRANCISCO CA 391.6 LIC BLCDT -20020709AAQ
45  K13PD DAYTON NV 152.7 LIC BLTT -20020715AAH
45  NEW TONOPAH NV 80.7 CP BNPTTL —-20000829AHX
45  KA45EY ROUND MOUNTAIN NV 95.4 CP BDFCDTT  -20090518ACG
45  NEW CHICO CA 373.5 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABC

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 26

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
46 K46HI REDDING CA BDFCDTL  -20060329A1Y
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.



43 KHSL-DT CHICO CA 103.3 LIC BLCDT -20060315AEZ
43 KHSL-DT CHICO CA 103.3 CP BPCDT -20070124AKD
45 NEW REDDING CA 20.5 CP BNPTTL -20000831BY1
46 KQCA-DT STOCKTON CA 279.9 LIC BLCDT -20060623AAM
46 K46HL SUSANVILLE CA 184.2 CP BPTT -20080611ACD
46 KRNS-CA RENO NV 269.6 CP BDFCDTA -20090513ACD
45 NEW CHICO CA 101.3 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABC

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 27

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
46 K46HI REDDING CA BLTTL -20040329ABN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
43  KHSL-DT CHICO CA 103.3 LIC BLCDT -20060315AEZ
43  KHSL-DT CHICO CA 103.3 CP BPCDT -20070124AKD
45  NEW REDDING CA 20.5 CP BNPTTL -20000831BYI
46  KQCA-DT STOCKTON CA 279.9 LIC BLCDT -20060623AAM
46  K46HL SUSANVILLE CA 184.2 CP BPTT -20080611ACD
46  K46DR LAKEPORT CA 186.3 LIC BLTT -199411031B
47  KRDT-CA REDDING CA 59.5 LIC BLTTA -20050908ADH
45  NEW CHICO CA 101.3 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABC

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 28

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
46 K46HL SUSANVILLE CA BLTT -20090318ADV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
43  KHSL-DT CHICO CA 120.0 LIC BLCDT -20060315AEZ
43  KHSL-DT CHICO CA 120.0 CP BPCDT -20070124AKD
44  KRXI-DT RENO NV 67.4 LIC BLCDT -20060707ACZ
46  KQCA-DT STOCKTON CA 229.3 LIC BLCDT -20060623AAM
46  KAZR-CA RENO, ETC NV 96.8 LIC BLTTA -20051114AFU
46  KRNS-CA RENO NV 96.8 CP BDFCDTA  -20090513ACD
45  NEW CHICO CA 142.3 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABC

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 29

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
46 KQCA-DT STOCKTON CA BLCDT -20060623AAM

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
45  KBCW SAN FRANCISCO CA 101.5 CP BPCDT -20080603AAH
45  KBHK-DT SAN FRANCISCO CA 101.5 LIC BLCDT -20020709AAQ
47  KTLN-DT NOVATO CA 97.1 CP BPCDT -19991026ABE
45  NEW CHICO CA 180.9 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABC

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 30

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
46 K46HL SUSANVILLE CA BPTT -20080611ACD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
43  KHSL-DT CHICO CA 127.3 LIC BLCDT -20060315AEZ
43  KHSL-DT CHICO CA 127.3 CP BPCDT -20070124AKD
44  KRXI-DT RENO NV 102.1 LIC BLCDT -20060707ACZ
46  K46HI REDDING CA 184.2 CP BDFCDTL  -20060329A1Y
46  KQCA-DT STOCKTON CA 261.3 LIC BLCDT -20060623AAM
46  KAZR-CA RENO, ETC NV 132.4 LIC BLTTA -20051114AFU
46  KRNS-CA RENO NV 132.4 CP BDFCDTA  -20090513ACD
45  NEW CHICO CA 150.8 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABC

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 31

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
46 KAZR-CA RENO, ETC NV BLTTA -20051114AFU

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
43  NEW SACRAMENTO CA 113.2 LIC BPRM -20000717ABT



44  KRXI-DT RENO NV 31.0 LIC BLCDT -20060707ACZ

46 KQCA-DT STOCKTON CA 181.5 LIC BLCDT -20060623AAM
46 K46HL SUSANVILLE CA 132.4 CP BPTT -20080611ACD
46 K46CC SCHURZ NV 94.0 LIC BLTTV -198905161F
45 NEW CHICO CA 187.2 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABC

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 32

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
46 KRNS-CA RENO NV BDFCDTA  -20090513ACD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
45  K13PD DAYTON NV 36.9 LIC BLTT -20020715AAH
46  KQCA-DT STOCKTON CA 181.5 LIC BLCDT -20060623AAM
46  K46HL SUSANVILLE CA 132.4 CP BPTT -20080611ACD
46  K46CC SCHURZ NV 94.0 LIC BLTTV -198905161F
47  K47KJ-D VERDI NV 29.7 LIC BLDTT -20090102ABO
45  NEW CHICO CA 187.2 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABC

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 33

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
46 K46DR LAKEPORT CA BLTT -199411031B

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38  KRON-DT SAN FRANCISCO CA 139.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080619AFU
39 KCNS-DT SAN FRANCISCO CA 139.9 LIC BLCDT -20060221AES
39 KCNS-DT SAN FRANCISCO CA 139.9 CP BPCDT -20080909ABW
43  KCSM SAN MATEO CA 139.9 LIC BPRM -20011009ADM
43  KHSL-DT CHICO CA 140.6 LIC BLCDT -20060315AEZ
43  KHSL-DT CHICO CA 140.6 CP BPCDT -20070124AKD
43  KCSM-DT SAN MATEO CA 139.9 LIC BLEDT -20030822AFZ
43  KCSM-DT SAN MATEO CA 139.9 CP BPEDT -20080825AAV
44  KTVU OAKLAND CA 139.9 CP BPCDT -20080408AEQ
45  K45AH UKIAH CA 31.5 LIC BLTT -198301251K
46 KQCA-DT STOCKTON CA 137.1 LIC BLCDT -20060623AAM
46  KRNS-CA RENO NV 251.2 CP BDFCDTA  -20090513ACD



47 KTLN-DT NOVATO CA 94.5 CP BPCDT -19991026ABE
47 K47AL UKTAH CA 31.5 LIC BLTTL -198302231B
48 KSPX-DT SACRAMENTO CA 137.1 LIC BLCDT -20050110ABB
53 KVIE-DT SACRAMENTO CA 135.6 LIC BLEDT -20060626AAR
54 KFTY-DT SANTA ROSA CA 37.5 LIC BLCDT -20030723Al1
61 KXTV SACRAMENTO CA 138.0 LIC BLCDT -19991116BEM
45 NEW CHICO CA 118.7 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABC

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 34

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
47 KRDT-CA REDDING CA BLTTA -20050908ADH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
43  KHSL-DT CHICO CA 47.3 LIC BLCDT -20060315AEZ
43  KHSL-DT CHICO CA 47.3 CP BPCDT -20070124AKD
46  K46HI REDDING CA 59.5 CP BDFCDTL  -20060329A1Y
47  NEW CHICO CA 69.3 CP BNPTTL -20000830BTR
47  KTLN-DT NOVATO CA 250.2 CP BPCDT -19991026ABE
47  K4T7AL UKIAH CA 168.0 LIC BLTTL -198302231B
47  K47EH EUREKA CA 176.4 CP BDFCDTT  -20060315AFE
45  NEW CHICO CA 54.7 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABC

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 35

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
47 NEW CHICO CA BNPTTL -20000830BTR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
43  KHSL-DT CHICO CA 25.8 LIC BLCDT -20060315AEZ
43  KHSL-DT CHICO CA 25.8 CP BPCDT -20070124AKD
47  KRDT-CA REDDING CA 69.3 LIC BLTTA -20050908ADH
47  KTLN-DT NOVATO CA 189.2 CP BPCDT -19991026ABE
47  K47AL UKIAH CA 131.4 LIC BLTTL -198302231B
48  K48KB CHICO CA 23.1 LIC BLTTL -20090406AJP
54  KFTY-DT SANTA ROSA CA 138.8 LIC BLCDT -20030723Al1
45  NEW CHICO CA 19.5 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABC

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 36

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
47 K47EH EUREKA CA BLTT -19961223JA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
47  KRDT-CA REDDING CA 176.4 LIC BLTTA -20050908ADH
47  KTLN-DT NOVATO CA 310.0 CP BPCDT -19991026ABE
47  K47AL UKIAH CA 194.0 LIC BLTTL -198302231B
48  K48GP EUREKA CA 37.1 LIC BLTTL -20001207ABW
45  NEW CHICO CA 197.0 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABC

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 37

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
47 K47AL UKIAH CA BLTTL -198302231B

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
46  K46DR LAKEPORT CA 31.5 LIC BLTT -1994110318B
47  KRDT-CA REDDING CA 168.0 LIC BLTTA -20050908ADH
47  NEW CHICO CA 131.4 CP BNPTTL -20000830BTR
47  KTLN-DT NOVATO CA 116.0 CP BPCDT -19991026ABE
47  K47EH EUREKA CA 194.0 CP BDFCDTT  -20060315AFE
54  KFTY-DT SANTA ROSA CA 63.9 LIC BLCDT -20030723Al11
45  NEW CHICO CA 127.4 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABC

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 38

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
48 K48KB CHICO CA BLTTL -20090406AJP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station



Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

47 NEW CHICO CA 23.1 CP BNPTTL -20000830BTR
48 KNCV-LP CARSON CITY, ETC. NV 208.4 LIC BLTTL -20030421ACJ
48 K48Dl1 LITCHFIELD CA 153.8 LIC BLTTL -20080724ABO
48 KSPX-DT SACRAMENTO CA 171.6 LIC BLCDT -20050110ABB
45 NEW CHICO CA 14.9 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABC

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 39

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
49 K49CT PARADISE CA BLTT -19900207JC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
49  KSAO-LP SACRAMENTO CA 115.8 CP BDFCDTL  -20090630ABY
49  KSTS SAN JOSE CA 241.8 LIC BLCDT -20030507AAT
49  K49CK STEAD/LAWTON NV 131.3 CP BDFCDTT  -20081020ALD
49  K42HE SANTA ROSA CA 173.9 CP BDISDTL  -20090317ADT
45  NEW CHICO CA 47.5 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABC

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 40

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
52 K52AJ LAKEPORT, ETC. CA BLTT -198107281W

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
44  KTVU OAKLAND CA 139.9 CP BPCDT -20080408AEQ
45  KBCW SAN FRANCISCO CA 139.9 CP BPCDT -20080603AAH
45  KBHK-DT SAN FRANCISCO CA 139.9 LIC BLCDT -20020709AAQ
48  KSPX-DT SACRAMENTO CA 137.1 LIC BLCDT -20050110ABB
52  K52CK STOCKTON CA 169.9 LIC BLTTL -199711241L
52  KICU-DT SAN JOSE CA 184.5 LIC BLCDT -19991101ADU
52  NEW REDDING CA 186.3 CP BNPTTL -20000831CFT
54  KFTY-DT SANTA ROSA CA 37.5 LIC BLCDT -20030723Al1
55  KTXL-DT SACRAMENTO CA 135.6 LIC BLCDT -20041014AEL
56  KTVU-DT OAKLAND CA 139.9 LIC BLCDT -20040915AEI
45  NEW CHICO CA 118.7 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABC

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 41

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
52 NEW REDDING CA BNPTTL -20000831CFT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
52  KICU-DT SAN JOSE CA 356.5 LIC BLCDT -19991101ADU
52  Kb2AS ALTAMONT, ETC. OR 183.7 LIC BLTTL -198505131B
45  NEW CHICO CA 101.4 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABC

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 42

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
45 NEW CHICO CA BSFDTL -20200823ABC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
43 KHSL-DT CHICO CA 23.5 LIC BLCDT -20060315AEZ
43 KHSL-DT CHICO CA 23.5 CP BPCDT -20070124AKD
45 KBCW SAN FRANCISCO CA 237.1 CP BPCDT -20080603AAH
45 KBHK-DT SAN FRANCISCO CA 237.1 LIC BLCDT -20020709AAQ
45 K45AH UKIAH CA 127.4 LIC BLTT -198301251K
45 KMTX-DT ROSEBURG OR 390.8 LIC BLCDT -20030618ABF
45 NEW REDDING CA 90.1 CP BNPTTL -20000831BY1
Total scenarios = 1

Result key: 3

Scenario 1 Affected station 42

Before Analysis

Results for: 45A CA CHICO BSFDTL 20200823ABC APP
HAAT 0.0 m, ATV ERP 4.0 kw
POPULATION  AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 108381 1084 .6
not affected by terrain losses 108381 1084.6
lost to NTSC IX
lost to additional IX by ATV
lost to ATV IX only
lost to all IX

[eNoNeoNe)
[eNeoNeoNe)
[eNeoNeoNe)



Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
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FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED



